# CH \$65.00 500573 2597493

SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594 1-31-92

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the extached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a⊮d address of receiving party(ies):						
CREATIVE CONCEPTS HOLDINGS, INC.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other	2. Name a⊠d address of receiving party(les):  TELAMERI©A, LLC  1435 Walnut Street Philadelphi≥, PA 19102  □ Individ®al(s) citizenship: □ Associ¾tion: □ General Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Limited Partnership: □ Corpo ⇒tion:						
Execution Date: May 13, 2008	m11/4						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 2597493 2591945						
Additional number(s) atte	ached □ Yes ☑ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert E. Cannuscio, Esquire Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 <sup>th</sup> & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996  Attorney Docket No. 16256-403248	6. Total number of applications and registra@ons involved:						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert E. Cannuscio  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including correct sheet, attachments and document: 3  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director of the United States Patent and Frademark Office  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0803

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Creative Concepts Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 307 East Church Road Business Center, Suite 108, King of Prussia, PA 19406-2668, hereinafter "Creative", was the registered owner of the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark applications, and United States trademark registrations on the attached Schedule A ("Marks");

WHEREAS, TelAmerica, LLC, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter generally referred to as "TelAmerica", for good and valuable consideration, did acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the ownership of the Marks and have the assignment of the Marks made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valsable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Creative hereby acknowledges that prior to March 1, 2008, Creative sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto TelAmerica the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademaix applications and United States trademark registrations listed in Schedule A, and any registrations and applications for registration related thereto, whether in the United States or foreign countries ("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement the Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by Telamerica for its own use and bemoof, and for TelAmerica's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said applications and registrations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Creative had this assignment and sale not been made.

CREATIVE CONCEPTS HOLDINGS, INC.

Printed Name: LANGE T. FUNSTON

Title:

-1-

PHIP/ 565063.1

- . . . .

Schedule as of May 13, 2008

## **SCHEDULE A**

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
76209732	2597493	NDMAX
75559105	2591945	ELAMERICA

07/02/2008 10:06 FAX



# DrinkerBiddle&Reath

One Logan Square 18th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996 **215-988-2700** 

### FACSIMILE INFORMATION SHEET

7	ro: Assign	: Assignment Division		FROM:	Robert E.	Robert E. Cannuscio		「DIAL: -	215-988-3303	
	DATE:	July 2	2, 2008	DOCUMEN	T NAME:	Ттас	lemark Reco	rdation		
	NUMBER (	OF PAGES:	INCLUDING	COVER	4	**				
TELEPHONE NUMBER:			R:			FAX N:JMBE	R: 571-273	-0140		
Mes	sage:	Ę		EASE CAL						
Atta	ched is a Record	dation Cover	Sheet and Trac	iemark Assi,	gnment					
Clie	nt/Matter No.:	16256-40324	8							
X	Original will no	t follow								
	Original will fo	llow via:	Regular M	Iail O	vernight Deliv	very Ha	nd Delivery	Othe	r:	
addı this	pages which followersed. Any revious sheet and lect) at the number	iew, reproduct the pages wh	ction or retransition follow have	mission of st e been recei	uch material b ved at your lo	y any p≈rson o cation in error,	her than such a please notify th	ddressee i e operator	s unauthorized. I by telephone	f

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence, along with any paper referred to as being attached open closed, is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office on the date indicated below DATE:

702172\_1

postage. Thank you for your cooperation.

**RECORDED: 07/02/2008** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0806**